

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group
 Old Market House
 Hamilton Street
 Birkenhead
 Wirral
 CH41 5AL
 Tel: 0151 541 5830

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received by the Corporate Affairs Team on Monday 22nd May 2017.

You Asked for:

1. Does the CCG or any constituent practices currently utilise any of the following prescribing support software? Y/N Please indicate which:

- Eclipse Live
- Scriptswitch
- FDB Optimise RX
- DXS
- Other (please provide name of system)

a) If yes for any of the above software, is this used exclusively by the CCG, by the GP practices within the footprint of the CCG or is it used by both the CCG and its GP practices?

b) If the software is used by GP practices, is it used by all practices within the CCG?
Y/N

c) If No – Please list the practices **not using this software** by ODS code.

Please see the table completed below.

Prescribing Support Software	Does the CCG or any constituent practices currently utilise any of the following prescribing support software? Y/N	If yes for any of the above software, is this used exclusively by the CCG, by the GP practices within the footprint of the CCG or is it used by both the CCG and its GP practices? (CCG Only, GP Only, Both)	If the software is used by GP practices, is it used by all practices within the CCG? Y/N	If No – Please list the practices not using this software by ODS code.
Eclipse Live	N			
Scriptswitch	Y	GP Only	Y	
FDB Optimise RX	N			

DXS	N			
Other (please provide name of system)				

2. Does the CCG utilise any of the following as processes or policy to support adherence to the local formulary or specific medicines usage? Please indicate which:

1. GP quality management contract or payment (or similar)

Yes

2. Enhanced service payment (or similar)

No

3. Prescribing incentive scheme (or similar)

Yes

3. What is the current year 17/18 CCG QIPP/efficiency savings plan target?

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Groups Quality Innovation Productivity and Prevention (QIPP) Plan total for 2017/18 £12.3m.

4. What is the value of the prescribing element for the current year 17/18 CCG QIPP/efficiency savings plan target?

The prescribing element of NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Groups QIPP plan is £2.5m.

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.